Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 08/22/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	HEET Received Constitution of the second constit
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103631	263 Sth Floor Sth Flor Sth Floor Sth Floor Sth Floor Sth Floor Sth Floor Sth Floor Sth
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party (1855)
	Name: Mud Pie, LLC
Paige Henkel, Marcia Miller, Fred Pannek	Internal Address: Suite B-C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: <u>4897 Lewis Road</u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Feb. 10, 2009, Aug. 17, 2011, Feb. 10, 2009	Street Address. 4897 Lewis Road
Assignment Merger	
	City: Stone Mountain
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Georgia
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 30083
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
7.1.	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jon C. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: Suite 1450	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Three Ravinia Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip: 30346	_
Phone Number: (770) 399-9500	
Fax Number: (770) 395-0000	Deposit Account Number 0000023 29314908
Email Address: jmartin@fh2]com	Authorized User Name 80.80 UP
	1
9. Signature: Signature	Angust 19, 2011 Date
Jon C. Martin, Counsel for Mud Pie, LLC	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Intellectual Property Assignment is made by Paige Henkel, a citizen of the United States, residing at 856 Briarcliff Rd NE #1, Atlanta, GA 30306, U.S.A., Marcia Miller, a citizen of the United States, residing at 105 Dunwoody Creek Court, Atlanta, GA 30350, U.S.A., and Fred Pannek, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1388 Amanda Circle, Decatur, GA 30033, U.S.A., (each an "Assignor", and collectively, the "Assignors") to confirm assignment of certain patent applications on which Assignors are named as co-inventors.

Ms. Henkel, Ms. Miller, and Mr. Pannek each entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") with Mud Pie, LLC f/k/a Judd Miller and Company, a Georgia Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 4897 Lewis Road, Suite B-C, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083 ("Assignee"), on February 9, 2010, August 17, 2011, and February 9, 2010, respectively, wherein they each assigned any and all Work Product and Intellectual Property Rights (as defined in the Agreement). Assignors hereby confirm that pursuant to such Agreements they each have assigned all of their rights, title and interest in and to the inventions described in U.S. Patent Application numbers 29/314,908 and 29/314,910, both entitled "Combined Glassware and Display Packaging" (together, the "Applications"), including all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to Assignee. Consequently, Assignors agree that the assignment of the inventions disclosed in the Applications should be recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The counter-signed Assignee declares to have accepted the assignment with all rights and obligations and to agree to its recordation at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignors and Assignee hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee.

Mud Pie, LLC f/k/a Judd Miller and Company	ASSIGNORS:
By: Title:	Signature: Paige Henkel O 19 11
Date: \$\int \mathcal{P}/\langle \langle \langl	Date: S. 18.
	Signature: Marcia Miller Date: 878-11
	Signature: Jud Jumil Name: Fred Pannek Date: 18-11

PATENT REEL: 026803 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 08/19/2011

A COLCNIED.